

ITEM NO.63+64+65

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19158/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-05-2024 in CWP No. 11985/2024 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT LAL AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184922/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.184925/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38681/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.193791/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193786/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193788/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38685/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192739/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192740/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192741/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37827/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.187809/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.187803/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187808/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 19935/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193976/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193977/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38029/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192655/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192657/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192662/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38030/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192824/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192822/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192823/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38172/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193927/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193925/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193926/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38191/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192088/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192079/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192086/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38678/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194131/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194129/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194130/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38680/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.192771/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192769/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192770/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38683/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193361/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193358/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193360/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38684/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.193968/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193969/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193971/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 20148/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.196478/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196481/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37861/2024

(IA No. 196693/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 38679/2024

(IA No. 196480/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 196482/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 196483/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Ms. Shruti Jain Goyal, D.A.G.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Shivang Jain, Adv.
Mr. Varun Goel, Adv.
Ms. Nitikaa Guptha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application(s) seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.
2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
3. In the meanwhile, the High Court shall not proceed with the contempt proceedings, if any, filed by the respondent(s) herein.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)