

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48295/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2024 in CWP No. 16091/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMEDWATI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.265567/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shikha John, Adv.
Mrs. Elaisha Asher, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application(s) seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.
2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
3. In the meanwhile, the High Court shall not proceed with the contempt proceedings, if any, filed by the respondent(s) herein.
4. List along with SLP (C) No. 19158 of 2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)