

ITEM NO.13+62+63

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42716/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2024 in CWP No. 13301/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJENDER SINGH DAGAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.266746/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.266749/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266748/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.266750/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

ITEM NO.62

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 50747/2024

( [ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. D.No. 42716/2024 ]  
 Diary No. 42716/2024].. IA No.271832/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Item 63

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51896/2024

( [ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. D.No. 42716/2024 ]  
 ----- IA No.275178/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
 No.275179/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 02-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.  
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
 Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.  
 Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.  
 Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.
2. Dasti in addition is permitted.
3. There shall be stay of the order(s) impugned in the meanwhile.
4. List alongwith SLP(C)No.19158/2024.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)