

ITEM NO.98

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19158/2024

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT LAL AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184922/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.184925/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

Diary No(s). 37827/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.187809/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.187803/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187808/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 19935/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193976/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193977/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38029/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192655/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192657/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192662/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38030/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192824/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192822/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192823/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38172/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193927/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193925/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193926/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38191/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192088/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192079/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192086/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38678/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194131/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194129/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194130/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38680/2024 (IV-B)  
(IA No.192771/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.192769/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.192770/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38683/2024 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193361/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.193358/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193360/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38684/2024 (IV-B)  
( IA No.193968/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.193969/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.193971/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 37861/2024 (IV-B)

IA No. 196693/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 38679/2024 (IV-B)  
( IA No.196480/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.196482/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.196483/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 196480/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 196482/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 196483/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38681/2024 (IV-B)  
( IA No.193791/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.193786/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.193788/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38685/2024 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192739/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.192740/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192741/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 20148/2024 (IV-B)  
( IA No.196478/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.196481/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40924/2024 (IV-B)  
( IA No.208444/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.208448/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.208443/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40925/2024 (IV-B)  
( IA No.208474/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.208476/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 42234/2024 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.224746/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.224747/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.224750/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE

**ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Diary No(s). 42239/2024 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.225317/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.225316/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.225318/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE

**ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Diary No(s). 42467/2024 (IV-B)  
( IA No.226607/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 42702/2024 (IV-B)  
(IA No.225360/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.225359/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 42855/2024 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.224921/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.224927/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 43101/2024 (IV-B)  
( IA No.225916/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.225914/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.225920/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 43105/2024 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.241749/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.241750/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 24578/2024 (IV-B)  
( IA No.238017/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.238018/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 48295/2024 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.265567/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 50747/2024 (IV-B)  
(IA No.271832/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 51896/2024 (IV-B)  
(IA No.275178/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.275179/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 42716/2024 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.266746/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.266749/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266748/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.266750/2024-PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha John, Adv.  
Mrs. Elaisha Asher, Adv.

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.  
Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.  
Ms. Shruti Jain Goyal, D.A.G.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Nitikaa Guptha, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Fateh Singh, Ld. Counsel appearing for Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. AOR has submitted that though order for dasti was made on 02.09.2024 but the notice for dasti service was given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner only on day before yesterday which has caused delay in dasti service.

SLP(C) No. 19158/2024, Diary No. 38029, 38678, 38683, 38684, 43105/2024

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of sole respondent.

List again on 06.02.2025.

SLP(C) No. 19935/2024

As per office report service is complete on the sole respondent. Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Ld. Counsel appearing for Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Ld. AOR has entered into appearance on behalf of sole respondent. It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel that vakalatnama has already been filed. Four weeks time, is granted to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

Diary No. 37827, 38030, 38172, 38191, 38680, 37861, 38679, 38681, 38685, 40925, 42239, 42467, 42702, 48295/2024 and SLP(C) No. 20148/2024

Despite due service on the sole respondent, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Diary No. 50747, 51896 and 42716/2024

Service is still awaited in respect of all the respondents.

List again on 06.02.2025.

SLP(C) No. 24578/2024

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 06.02.2025.

Diary No. 40924/2024

Service is complete on respondent no.1, but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no.2.

List again on 06.02.2025.

Diary No. 42234/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file spare copy for issuance of notice.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

Diary No. 42855-2024

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent nos.2, 6 and 23.

Service is complete on remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 06.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

pm