

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 58229/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2024 in CWP No. 16555/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.298157/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.298155/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 54604/2024 (IV-B)IA No. 297017/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 297018/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51457/2024(IA No. 301428/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 301429/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 51279/2024 (IV-B)(IA No. 301265/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 301268/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 55773/2024(IA No. 300991/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 300989/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application(s) seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.
2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
3. In the meantime, operation of the impugned order(s) passed by the High court of Punjab and Haryana remain stayed.
4. List along with SLP (C) No. 24578 of 2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)